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Variable: SEQID Position: 1 Length: 5
Randomly generated sequence number
FREQ WTD
00001 : 10493 20,415 24,579,728
20415 24,579,728
Variable: HHLD_ID Position: 6 Length: 11
Household identification consisting of unique SYEAR, SMNTH, ZRID.
Thisvariableissuppressed on the public use microdatafile.
Variable: PRSN_ID Paosition: 17 Length: 11
Person identification consisting of unique SYEAR, SMNTH, SEQID.
Thisvariableissuppressed on the public use microdatafile.
Variable: SYEAR Position: 28 Length: 4
Survey year
FREQ WTD
2000 : 2000 20415 24,579,728
20415 24,579,728
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Variable: SMNTH Paosition: 32 Length: 2
Survey month
FR WTD
02:12 20,415 24,579,728
20415 24,579,728
Demographic Variable: PROV Position: 34 Length:2
Province of the selected respondent
FREQ WTD
10 Newfoundland 2,137 441,027
11 Prince Edward Island 2,300 109,924
12 Nova Scotia 2,1 762,024
13 New Brunswick 1,855 611,688
24 Quebec 2111 5,976,838
35 Ontario 1,827 9,339,822
46 Manitoba 1,995 895,671
47 Saskatchewan 1,886 790,312
48 Alberta 2,138 2,354,478
59 British Columbia 1972 3,297,944
20415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Demographic Variable: CMA Position: 36 Length:1
CMA of the selected respondent
FREQ WTD
1 Non-CMA (less than 100,000) 10,871 9,003,232
2 CMA (population of 100,000 or more) 7,858 8,916,363
3 Toronto or Montréal 1,686 6,660,133
20415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable: CHO10 Paosition: 37 Length: 2

Now afew questions about smoking in your household. Does anyonein this household smoke cigarettes, cigars or
pipes?

FREQ WTD
01 Yes 8,327 8,759,009
03 No 12,029 15,742,560
97 Don't know 16 11,115
98 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 43 67,044
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Household respondent where HHSIZE=1, this is derved from Q010, Q020, Q110A, Q120A
Variable: H020 Position: 39 Length: 2

Including both family members and regular visitors, how many people smoke INSIDE your home every day or almost
every day? (Probe: Please include cigarette, cigar and pipe smoking)

FREQ WTD

01:15 6,266 6,584,938
00 None 14,094 17,961,566
97 Don't know 53 30,499
98 Refused 2 2,724
929 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable: H025 Paosition: 41 Length: 2

On atypical day, how many cigarettes are smoked inside your home? (DO NOT READ LIST)

FREQ WTD
00 None 310 683,572
01 1to0 10 cigarettes 2,385 2,427,340
02 11 to 20 cigarettes 1,639 1563544
03 21 to 30 cigarettes 939 1,058,388
04 31to 40 cigarettes 237 194,528
05 41 or more cigarettes 438 402,234
9% Vaid skip 14,004 17,961,566
97 Don't know 311 246,999
9% Refused 7 8,332
P9 Not stated 55 33,224

20415 24,579,728
Coverage: Households where at |east one person smokes inside the home
Variable: HO026 Paosition: 43 Length: 1
Is smoking cigarettes allowed inside your home?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,659 4,475,342
3 No 10,661 14,051,499
6 Valid skip 5,638 5,646,035
7 Don't know 83 117,481
8 Refused 1 816
9 Not stated 373 288,554

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: Household with no regular smokers inside the home or where no cigarettes are smoked inside home.
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Variable: H027 Paosition: 44 Length: 1
Is smoking cigarettes restricted in any way inside your home?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3467 3,593,450
3 No 6,155 6,773,314
6 Vadid skip 10,661 14,051,499
7 Don't know 29 24,117
8 Refused 1 2,195
9 Not stated 102 135152
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Household where no smoker inside home but smoking is alowed or where cigarettes are smoked inside home.
Variable: H028 A Position: 45 Length: 1

How is smoking cigarettes restricted inside your home? .....Smokers are asked to abstain from smoking in the house

Yes

No

Valid skip
Don't know
Refused
Not stated

©oOo~NOWER

Coverage: Households where smoking is restricted inside the home

WTD
926,488
2,650,093
20,824,814
16,868

24,579,728
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Variable: H028_B Paosition: 46 Length: 1
How is smoking cigarettes restricted inside your home? .....Smoking is allowed in certain rooms only
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 2,187 2,077,879
3 No 1,273 1,498,702
6 Valid skip 16,316 20,824,814
7 Don't know 7 16,868
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 132 161,465
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Households where smoking is restricted inside the home
Variable: H028 C Position: 47 Length: 1

How is smoking cigarettes restricted inside your home? .....Smoking isrestricted in the presence of young children

© oOoO~NOWER

Coverage:

FREQ
Yes 410
No 3,050
Valid skip 16,816
Don't know 7
Refused 0
Not stated 132

20,415

Households where smoking is restricted inside the home

WTD
362,380
3,214,201
20,824,814
16,868

24,579,728
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Variable: H028 D Paosition: 48 Length: 1

How is smoking cigarettes restricted inside your home? .....No ashtrays

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 108 57,763
3 No 3,352 3,518,818
6 Valid skip 16,816 20,824,814
7 Don't know 7 16,868
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 132 161,465
20415 24,579,728
Coverage: Households where smoking is restricted inside the home
Variable: HO028 E Position: 49 Length: 1

How is smoking cigarettes restricted inside your home? .....Other (specify)

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 624 499,424
3 No 2,836 3,077,157
6 Valid skip 16,816 20,824,814
7 Don't know 7 16,868
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 132 161,465

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: Households where smoking is restricted inside the home
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Variable: H028 F Paosition: 50 Length: 1
How is smoking cigarettes restricted inside your home? .....Windows opened or ventilation
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 190 80,139
3 No 3,270 3,496,442
6 Vadid skip 16,816 20,824,814
7 Don't know 7 16,868
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 132 161,465
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Households where smoking is restricted inside the home
Note:  Information coded from the 'Other (specify)' category
Variable: H028 G Position: 51 Length: 1
How is smoking cigarettes restricted inside your home? ....Number of cigarettes or smokers restricted
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 122 111574
3 No 3,338 3,465,007
6 Vaid skip 16,816 20,324,814
7 Don't know 7 16,368
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 132 161,465
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Households where smoking is restricted inside the home

Note:  Information coded from the 'Other (specify)' category
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Demographic Variable: ILANG Position: 52 Length:1

Language of interview of the selected respondent

FREQ WTD
1 English interview 17,964 18,828,845
2 French interview 2451 5,750,883
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Demographic Variable: HHSZE Position: 53 Length:2
Number of people in the household derived from the number of people reported in the ROSTER
Allowed Min: 01 Allowed Max: 14
FREQ WTD
01:13 20,415 24,579,728
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Note:  On public use file, the maximum number of members has been set at 05.
Variable: AGEQ005 Position: 55 Length: 2
Number of children in the household age 0-5 derived from ROSTER AG01-AG14.
FREQ WTD
00:05 20,415 24,579,728
0 0
20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
Note:  Derived from ages of household members
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Variable: AGEO0611 Paosition: 57 Length: 2

Number of children in household age 6-11derived from ROSTER AG01-AG14.

FREQ WTD
00:04 20,415 24,579,728
0 0
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Note:  Derived from ages of household members
Variable: AGE1214 Paosition: 59 Length: 2
Number of children in household age 12-14 derived from ROSTER AGO01-AG14.
FREQ WTD
00:03 20,415 24,579,728
0 0
20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
Note:  Derived from ages of household members

Variable: AGE1517 Position: 61 Length: 2

Number of household members (including respondent) by age 15-17 derived from Roster Ag01-Agl4

FREQ WTD
00: 04 20,415 24,579,728
0 0

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable: AGE1819 Paosition: 63 Length: 2
Number of household members (including respondent) by age 18-19 derived from ROSTER AG01-AG14.
FR WTD
00: 06 20,415 24,579,728
0 0
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Note:  Derived from ages of household members
Variable: AGE2022 Paosition: 65 Length: 2
Number of household members (including respondent) by age 20-22 derived from ROSTER AGO01-AG14.
FREQ WTD
00: 06 20,415 24,579,728
0 0
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Note:  Derived from ages of household members
Variable: AGE2324 Position: 67 Length: 2
Number of household members (including respondent) by age 23-24 derived from ROSTER AG01-AG14.
FREQ WTD
00:05 20,415 24,579,728
0 0
20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable: AGE2544 Paosition: 69 Length: 2

Number of household members (including respondent) by age 25-44 derived from ROSTER AG01-AG14.

FREQ WTD
00: 05 20415 24,579,728
0 0

20415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
Note:  Derived from ages of household members

Variable: AGE4564 Position: 71 Length: 2

Number of household members (including respondent) by age 45-64 derived from ROSTER AGO01-AG14.

FREQ WTD
00: 05 20,415 24,579,728
0 0

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
Note:  Derived from ages of household members

Variable: AGEG5PL Position: 73 Length: 2

Number of household members (including respondent) by age 65 plus derived from ROSTER AG01-AG14.

FREQ WTD
00:05 20,415 24,579,728
0 0

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
Note:  Derived from ages of household members
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Demographic Variable: AGEGRP1 Position: 75 Length:1

Age of respondent (grouped)

FREQ WTD

1 15-19 year olds 5,536 2,063,206
2 20-24 year olds 4,525 2,070,642
3 25-34 year olds 2,043 4,376,310
4 35-44 year olds 2,673 5,292,430
5 45+ 5,638 10,777,140

20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Demographic Variable: SEX Position: 76 Length:1
Respondent's sex from ROSTER SE01-SE14

FREQ WTD
1 Mae 9421 12,093,257
2 Femde 10,994 12,486,471

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
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Demographic Variable: MARST Position: 77 Length:1

Marital statusfrom ROSTER ST01-ST14

FREQ WTD
1 Living common-law 1,026 1,636,078
2 Married 6,311 13,053,293
3 Widowed 1,014 1,383,786
4 Divorced 572 899,290
5 Separated 276 350,251
6 Single, never married 10,738 6,761,644
7 Don't know 142 173173
8 Refused 336 322,212
9 Not stated 0 0
20415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Variable: HHSIZE15 Position: 78 Length: 2
Number of people age 15+ in household, calculated from household roster.
Allowed Min: 00 Allowed Max: 14
FREQ WTD
01:10 20415 24,579,728
20415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents

Note:  On public use file, the maximum number of members has been set at 05.
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Variable: Qo010 Paosition: 80 Length: 1

At the present time do you smoke cigarettes every day, occasionally, or not at all?

FREQ WTD
1 Every day 4,608 4,858,494
2 Occasionaly 1,024 1,149,068
3 Not at all 14,783 18,572,166
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 0 0

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable: Q020 Paosition: 81 Length: 1

Inthe past THIRTY DAYS, did you smoke any cigarettes?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,139 1,255,970
3 No 14,668 18,465,264
6 Valid skip 4,608 4,858,494
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: Respondents who are not current daily smokers

Derivation rules:
If Q010="1' or Q020="1"
then E020="1",
dseif Q020="3
then E020="2;
else E020="3;

If E020="1"

then C030="1";

eseif E020="2'
then C030="2;
else C030="3;
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Variable: Q030 Paosition: 82 Length: 1

During the past THIRTY DAY, did you smoke EVERY day?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 4,595 4,937,671
3 No 1,152 1,176,793
6 Valid skip 14,668 18,465,264
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: Respondents who are current daily smokers or who smoked in the past 30 days

Derivation rules:
If E020="1" and Q030="1' or Q010="1" then E040='1";
elseif Q010="2' or Q020="1'
then E040=2';
else if E020="2" and Q040="1"
then E040='3
else if E020="2" and Q040="3'
then E040=4
else E040="5';

If EO40="4'
then C050="1";
else C050="2";
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Variable: Q040 Paosition: Length: 1
Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettesin your life?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 9,104 12,164,534
3 No 11,311 12,415,194
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Note:  Help: 100 cigarettes is about 4 or 5 packs.
Variable: Q050 Position: Length: 1
Have you ever smoked awhole cigarette?
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,259 3,472,694
3 No 7,692 8,587,223
6 Valid skip 9,464 12,519,811
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refus 0 0
9 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are never smokers

Derivation rules:

if EO40="2' or E040="3'
then C060="1",

else C060="2;
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Variable: Q060 Paosition: 85 Length: 1

Have you ever smoked cigarettes daily?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,729 6,092,197
3 No 916 1,278,110
6 Valid skip 15,765 17,199,284
7 Don't know 3 7,280
8 Refused 2 2,858
9 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are occasiona smokers or former smokers
Derivation rules:
if E040 = '1' or E040 = '2' or E040 ='3' or Q050 = '1' then C065="1;
else C065="2";
Variable: Q065 Position: 86 Length: 2
At what age did you smoke your first cigarette?
Allowed Min: 04 Allowed Max: 94
FREQ WTD
04:70 12,686 15,917,945
9% Valid skip 7,692 8,587,223
97 Don't know 2 64,674
93 Refused 5 2,535
9 Not stated 10 7,350
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who have ever smoked a cigarette
Derivation rules:
if E040="3'
then C070="1,

else C070="2;
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Variable: Q070 Paosition: 83 Length: 1

When did you stop smoking? Wasit less than one year ago, 1 to 2 years ago, 3to 5 years ago, or more than 5 years
ago?

FREQ WTD
1 L ess than one year ago 386 512,648
2 1to 2 yearsago 388 467,323
3 3to5yearsago 378 496,340
4 More than 5 years ago 2,388 4,698,603
6 Valid skip 16,353 18,368,416
7 Don't know 14 20,538
8 Refused 5 14,254
9 Not stated 3 1,606

20415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are former smokers
Variable: Q080 Position: 89 Length: 2
In what month did you stop smoking?
Allowed Min: 01 Allowed Max: 12

FREQ WTD
0l:12 367 485,994
9% Valid skip 20,007 24,030,682
97 Don't know 19 26,654
9% Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 2 36,398

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: Respondents who stopped smoking less than one year ago
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Variable:

Q085 A Position: 91 Length: 1

What prompted you to quit smoking? (PROBE: What was the main reason you quit smoking?) ... have current

health problems
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 326 680,303
3 No 3,012 5,258,436
6 Vadid skip 16,853 18,368,416
7 Don't know 215 263,003
8 Refused 9 9570
9 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are former smokers
Variable: Q085 B Position: 92 Length: 1

What prompted you to quit smoking? (PROBE: What was the main reason you quit smoking?) ... smoking-related
illness or death of afriend or relative

©oOo~NOWER

Coverage:

FREQ
Yes 104
No 3234
Valid skip 16,853
Don't know 215
Refused 9
Not stated 0

20,415

Respondents who are former smokers

WTD
225270
5,713,469
18,368,416
263,003

24,579,728
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Variable:

Q085 C Position: 93 Length: 1

What prompted you to quit smoking? (PROBE: What was the main reason you quit smoking?) ... pregnancy/had a

baby

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 269 455,134
3 No 3,069 5,483,605
6 Vadid skip 16,853 18,368,416
7 Don't know 215 263,003
8 Refused 9 9,570
9 Not stated 0 0

20415 24,579,728
Variable: Q085 _D Position: A Length: 1
What prompted you to quit smoking? (PROBE: What was the main reason you quit smoking?) ... advice from doctor
or other health professional

FREQ WTD
1 Yes A 180,526
3 No 3,244 5,758,212
6 Vaid skip 16,853 18,368,416
7 Don't know 215 263,003
8 Refused 9 9,570
9 Not stated 0 0

20415 24,579,728

Coverage:

Respondents who are former smokers
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Variable: Q085 E Position: 95 Length: 1
What prompted you to quit smoking? (PROBE: What was the main reason you quit smoking?) ... concern about
own future health
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,343 2,144,058
3 No 1,995 3,794,681
6 Vdid Skip 16,3853 18,368,416
7 Don't know 215 263,003
8 Refused 9 9570
9 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are former smokers

Variable: Q085 _F Position: % Length: 1

What prompted you to quit smoking? (PROBE: What was the main reason you quit smoking?) ..
health of family members

FREQ
1 Yes 175
3 No 3,163
6 Vdid skip 16,853
7 Don't know 215
8 Refused 9
9 Not stated 0

20,415

Coverage: Respondents who are former smokers

. concern about

WTD
461,133
5,477,606
18,368,416
263,003

24,579,728
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Variable: Q085 G Position: 97 Length: 1

What prompted you to quit smoking? (PROBE: What was the main reason you quit smoking?) ...

from family or friends

pressure to quit

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 181 257,962
3 No 3,157 5,680,777
6 Vadid skip 16,853 18,368,416
7 Don't know 215 263,003
8 Refused 9 9,570
9 Not stated 0 0

20415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are former smokers
Variable: Qo085 H Position: 9B Length: 1
What prompted you to quit smoking? (PROBE: What was the main reason you quit smoking?) ... increased cost or
difficulty affording cigarettes

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 292 466,742
3 No 3,046 5,471,997
6 Valid skip 16,853 18,368,416
7 Don't know 215 263,003
8 Refused 9 9,570
9 Not stated 0 0

20415 24,579,728

Coverage: Respondents who are former smokers
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Variable: Q085 | Position: 99 Length: 1

What prompted you to quit smoking? (PROBE: What was the main reason you quit smoking?) ... morerestrictions
on where smoking is allowed

FREQ WTD
1 Yes A 84,171
3 No 3,304 5,854,568
6 Valid skip 16,853 18,368,416
7 Don't know 215 263,003
8 Refused 9 9,570
9 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are former smokers
Variable: Q085 _J Position: 100 Length: 1

What prompted you to quit smoking? (PROBE: What was the main reason you quit smoking?) ... change of lifestyle
(different job, less stress, increased physical activity)

FREQ WTD

1 Yes 365 850,547
3 No 2,973 5,088,192
6 Vdid skip 16,853 18,368,416
7 Don't know 215 263,003
8 Refused 9 9,570
9 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: Respondents who are former smokers
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Variable: Q085 K Position:

101 Length: 1

What prompted you to quit smoking? (PROBE: What was the main reason you quit smoking?) ... other (specify)

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 769 1,174,852
3 No 2,569 4,763,887
6 Vadid skip 16,853 18,368,416
7 Don't know 215 263,003
8 Refused 9 9,570
9 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are former smokers
Derivation rules:
If E020="1'
then C090="1";
else C090="2;
if E040="1" then C100="1;
else if E040="2
then C100="2';
else C100="3;
Derived Variable: QO90MON Position: 102 Length:2
Number smoked by day of week...Monday
FREQ WTD
00:90 5,542 5,913,005
9% Vadid skip 14,668 18,465,264
97 Don't know 165 159,833
98 Refused 35 38474
9 Not stated 5 3,152
20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: Respondents who are current smokers
Note:  Vaues taken from QO90A to Q090G
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Derived Variable: QO90TUE Position: 104 Length:2
Number smoked by day of week...Tuesday
FREQ WTD
00:90 5,549 5,908,349
9 Valid skip 14,668 18,465,264
97 Don't know 158 164,489
93 Refused 35 38474
99 Not stated 5 3152
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are current smokers
Note:  Values taken from QO90A to Q090G
Derived Variable: QO90WED Position: 106 Length:2
Number smoked by day of week...\Wednesday
FREQ WTD
00:90 5,560 5,890,138
96 Valid skip 14,668 18,465,264
97 Don't know 147 182,700
98 Refused 35 38474
99 Not stated 5 3152
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are current smokers

Note:  Vaues taken from QO90A to Q090G
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Derived Variable: QO090THU Position: 103 Length:2
Number smoked by day of week...Thursday
FREQ WTD
00:90 5571 5,943,190
9 Valid skip 14,668 18,465,264
97 Don't know 136 129,647
93 Refused 35 38474
99 Not stated 5 3152
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are current smokers
Note:  Values taken from QO90A to Q090G
Derived Variable: QO90FRI Position: 110 Length:2
Number smoked by day of week...Friday
FREQ WTD
00:90 5,553 5,908,463
96 Valid skip 14,668 18,465,264
97 Don't know 155 164,471
98 Refused 35 38474
99 Not stated 4 3,055
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are current smokers

Note:  Vaues taken from QO90A to Q090G
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Derived Variable: QO90SAT Position: 112 Length:2
Number smoked by day of week...Saturday
FREQ WTD
00:90 5,529 5,892,528
9 Valid skip 14,668 18,465,264
97 Don't know 178 180,310
98 Refused 35 38474
99 Not stated 5 3152
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are current smokers
Note:  Values taken from QO90A to Q090G
Derived Variable: QO90SUN Position: 114 Length:2
Number smoked by day of week...Sunday
FREQ WTD
00:90 5540 5,906,714
96 Valid skip 14,668 18,465,264
97 Don't know 167 166,124
98 Refused 35 38474
99 Not stated 5 3152
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are current smokers

Note:  Vaues taken from QO90A to Q090G
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Variable: Q091 Paosition: 116 Length: 1

How soon after you wake up do you smoke your first cigarette?

FREQ WTD
1 within 5 minutes 1,081 1,168,514
2 6 - 30 minutes 1,399 1,550,056
3 31 - 60 minutes 886 867,658
4 more than 60 minutes 1,335 1,430,973
6 Vadid skip 15,601 19,440,361
7 Don't know 73 79,463
8 Refused 37 42,397
9 Not stated 3 306

20415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are current daily smokers
Variable: Q092 Position: 117 Length: 1
Areyou seriously considering quitting within the next 6 months?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 3,251 3,335,224
3 No 2,265 2,641,935
6 Valid skip 14,513 18,271,229
7 Don't know 34 286,959
8 Refused 36 40,124
9 Not stated 6 4,257

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: Respondents who are current daily or occasiona smokers
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Variable: Q093 Paosition: 118 Length: 1

Areyou seriously considering quitting within the next 30 days?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1676 1,762,969
3 No 1254 1,274,740
6 Valid skip 16,778 20,913,164
7 Don't know 320 297,444
8 Refused 1 71
9 Not stated 386 331,339
20415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are current daily or occasiona smokers
Variable: Q094 Position: 119 Length: 2
Inthelast year, how many times have you quit for at least 24 hours?
Allowed Min: 00 Allowed Max: 90
FREQ WTD
00:90 5,384 5,812,583
% Valid skip 14,513 18,271,229
97 Don't know 460 423,766
93 Refused 51 66,594
9 Not stated 7 5,556
20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: Respondents who are current daily or occasional smokers
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Variable: Q095 Paosition: 121 Length: 2

Where do you usually get your cigarettes? (PROBE: Do you buy them, or does someone usually give them to you?)
(PROBE: Where do you buy them?) (PROBE: Who do you get them from?) (DO NOT READ LIST.)

FREQ WTD
01 | buy them from a vending machine 10 11,768
02 | buy them at asmall grocery / corner store 3,170 4,008,522
03 | buy them at a supermarket 714 731,467
04 | buy them at adrug store 197 135433
05 | buy them at a gasoline station 783 587,957
06 | buy them at another kind of store 131 191,797
07 | buy them from afriend or someone else 128 101,757
03 My brother or sister gives them to me 11 6,380
09 My mother or father givesthem to me 56 17,967
10 A friend or someone else givesthem to me 464 295,376
11 | take from my mother or father or siblings 8 3882
% Valid sip 14,513 18,271,229
97 Don't know 165 145,695
9% Refused 53 64,941
P9 Not stated 7 5,556

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: Respondents who are current daily or occasiona smokers
Derivation rules:
if C100="1' or C100="2"
then do;
if (AGE >="'015" and AGE <='024')
then do;
if (Q095 >="'01" and Q095 <= '07")
then C096 ='1";
eseif (Q095>='08"and Q095 <= '11") or
(Q095 = "97' or Q095 = '98') then C096 =2
else C096 ='9';
end;
eseif (AGE >='025")
then C096='3';
else C096='9";
end;
else C096="6";
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Variable: QO096A Paosition: 123 Length: 1

In the past 12 months, have you bought cigarettes?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 247 81,620
3 No 303 121,876
6 Valid skip 19,851 24,370,462
7 Don't know 3 185
8 Refused 6 2,332
9 Not stated 5 3,252
20415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are current daily or occasional smokers between the age of 15 -24 who don't usually buy cig.
Variable: QO97A Position: 124 Length: 1

In the past 12 months, have you been asked your age when buying cigarettesin a store for yourself or for someone
else?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,823 722,745
3 No 1,059 432,680
6 Valid skip 17,507 23,412,887
7 Don't know 6 1,332
8 Refused 3 1,813
9 Not stated 17 8,272

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: Respondents who are current daily or occasiona smokers between the age of 15 -24.
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Variable: QO098A Paosition: 125 Length: 1

In the past 12 months, has anyone in a store refused to sell you cigarettes?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 641 260,854
3 No 1,180 460,923
6 Valid skip 18,566 23,845,567
7 Don't know 2 968
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 26 11,417

20415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are current daily or occasional smokers, and who have ever been asked their age when buying cigarettes
Variable: Q098B Position: 126 Length: 1

At the present time, do you roll your own or make your own cigarettes, all of the time, most of the time, sometimes or
never?

FREQ WTD
1 All of thetime 526 413,180
2 Most of thetime 288 198,105
3 Sometimes 583 405,852
4 Never 4,444 5,232,753
6 Valid skip 14,513 18,271,229
7 Don't know 11 4,280
8 Refused 43 48,774
9 Not stated 7 5,556

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: Respondents who are current daily or occasiona smokers
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Variable: QO099A Paosition: 127 Length: 1

What strength of cigarettes do you usually smoke? (Read the list)

FREQ WTD
1 Ultraor extralight 743 982,661
2 Lights 2,336 2,281,761
3 Ultraor extramild 339 440,167
4 Mild 274 267,665
5 Regular 1,956 2,084,256
6 Vadid skip 14,513 18,271,229
7 Don't know 142 165,864
8 Refused 54 80,295
9 Not stated 8 5,830

20415 24,579,728
Coverage: Respondents who are current daily or occasiona smokers
Variable: Q099B Position: 128 Length: 1
Do you think that light/mild cigarettes are less harmful to smokers than regular cigarettes?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 2,965 3,571,674
3 No 13312 16,130,664
7 Don't know 3722 4,302,950
8 Refused 215 349,588
9 Not stated 201 224,851

20415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable: Q099C Paosition: 129 Length: 1

Do you think that light/mild cigarettes are less addictive, about the same or more addictive than regular cigarettes?

FREQ WTD
1 Lessaddictive 1234 1,602,048
2 About the same 14,299 16,308,719
3 More addictive 1211 1,820,407
7 Don't know 3,245 4,215,012
8 Refused 219 368,468
9 Not stated 207 265,073

20415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Variable: Q110A Position: 130 Length: 1
In the past 30 days, did you smoke any cigars, including cigarillos?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 829 841,142
3 No 19,436 23,470,002
7 Don't know 51 97,731
8 Refused 73 106,131
9 Not stated 26 64,722

20415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable: Q130A Paosition: 131 Length: 1

In the past 30 days, did you use any chewing tobacco?

FREQ WTD

1 Yes 129 127,611
3 No 20,153 24,197,969
7 Don't know A 87,755
8 Refused 73 101,672
9 Not stated 26 64,722

20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Variable: Q130B Position: 132 Length: 1
In the past 30 days, did you use any pinch or snuff?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 48 60,674
3 No 20,233 24,262,891
7 Don't know A 87,755
8 Refused 74 103,686
9 Not stated 26 64,722

20415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable: Q135 Paosition: 133 Length: 1

During the past three (3) months, have you seen, read or heard any advertising of a sport or cultural event
sponsored by atobacco company?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 6,472 7,241,106
3 No 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 917 1,194,994
8 Refused 239 388,452
9 Not stated 31 83,398
20415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Variable: Q136_A Position: 14 Length: 1
Where did you see, read or hear this advertising ? (Mark all that apply)
...Billboard or poster
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 865 1,130,391
3 No 5,607 6,110,715
6 Vaid skip 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 1,187 1,671,844
20415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents who have seen advertising of sporting or cultural events.
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Variable: Q136 B Position: 135 Length:
Where did you see, read or hear thisadvertising ? (Mark all that apply)
...Magazine
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 1,737 1,432,241
3 No 4,735 5,808,865
6 Vadid skip 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 1,187 1,671,844
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents who have seen advertising of sporting or cultural events.
Variable: Q136 _C Position: 136 Length:
Where did you see, read or hear this advertising ? (Mark all that apply)
...Newspaper
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 586 933,516
3 No 5,886 6,307,591
6 Valid skip 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 1,187 1,671,844
20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents who have seen advertising of sporting or cultural events.
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Variable: Q136 _D Position: 137 Length:
Where did you see, read or hear thisadvertising ? (Mark all that apply)
...Television
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 4,288 4,784,865
3 No 2,184 2,456,241
6 Vaid skip 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 1,187 1,671,844
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents who have seen advertising of sporting or cultural events.
Variable: Q136 E Position: 138 Length:
Where did you see, read or hear this advertising ? (Mark all that apply)
..Radio
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 296 461,195
3 No 6,176 6,779,911
6 Vdid skip 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 1,187 1,671,844
20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents who have seen advertising of sporting or cultural events.




Canadian Tobacco Use M onitoring Survey - 2000

Person File - Annual

April 10, 2001 Page 41
Variable: Q136 F Position: 139 Length:
Where did you see, read or hear thisadvertising ? (Mark all that apply)
...Instores (includes clocks, posters, displays, etc.)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 107 118,799
3 No 6,365 7,122,307
6 Vadid skip 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 1,187 1,671,844
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents who have seen advertising of sporting or cultural events.
Variable: Q136 _G Position: 140 Length:
Where did you see, read or hear this advertising ? (Mark all that apply)
...Flyer or brochure
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 64 124,463
3 No 6,408 7,116,644
6 Valid skip 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 1,187 1,671,844
20415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents who have seen advertising of sporting or cultural events.
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Variable: Q136 H Position: 141 Length:
Where did you see, read or hear thisadvertising ? (Mark all that apply)
...Clothes (T-shirts, caps, jackets, etc.)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 25 20,123
3 No 6,447 7,220,984
6 Vadid skip 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 1,187 1,671,844
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents who have seen advertising of sporting or cultural events.
Variable: Q136 Position: 142 Length:
Where did you see, read or hear this advertising ? (Mark all that apply)
...Promotional articles (bags, key chains, umbrellas, etc.)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 59 76,250
3 No 6,413 7,164,856
6 Valid skip 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 1,187 1,671,844
20415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents who have seen advertising of sporting or cultural events.
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Variable: Q136 _J Position: 143 Length:
Where did you see, read or hear thisadvertising ? (Mark all that apply)
...On abusor bus shelters
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 63 73,372
3 No 6,409 7,167,734
6 Vadid skip 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 1,187 1,671,844
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents who have seen advertising of sporting or cultural events.
Variable: Q136 _K Position: 144 Length:
Where did you see, read or hear this advertising ? (Mark all that apply)
...Internet/ websites
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 56 81,222
3 No 6,416 7,159,884
6 Valid skip 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 1,187 1,671,844
20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents who have seen advertising of sporting or cultural events.
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Variable: Q136 L Position: 145 Length: 1
Where did you see, read or hear thisadvertising ? (Mark all that apply)
...Other (do not specify)
FREQ WTD
1 Yes 208 265,028
3 No 6,264 6,976,078
6 Vadid skip 12,756 15,666,778
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 1,187 1,671,844
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents who have seen advertising of sporting or cultural events.
Variable: Q137 Position: 146 Length: 2

In your opinion, who is the most responsible for young people starting to smoke? (Mark only one.)

FREQ WTD
01 Y oung people themselves 3,639 4,932,357
02 Friends/ peers 7873 8,587,531
03 Parents 3,041 3,832,413
o4 Other adults 433 487,425
05 Brother / sister 40 56,219
06 Celebrities 317 321,573
07 Tobacco industry 2547 2,862,268
08 Government 357 526,224
09 Other (do not specify) 759 1,087,059
97 Don't know 1,266 1,622,925
9% Refused 112 175,334
9 Not stated 31 83,398

20415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable: Q138 Paosition: 148 Length: 1

Do you think your risk of a heart disease or cancer is higher, lower or about the same as other people your age who
do not smoke?

FREQ WTD
1 Higher 5,912 6,804,316
2 Lower 2,791 3,689,118
3 About the same 9,592 11,284,367
7 Don't know 1,766 2,178,262
8 Refused 321 530,950
9 Not stated 3 92,715

20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Variable: Q139 Position: 149 Length: 1

Do you think your risk of a heart disease or cancer is higher, lower or about the same as other people your age who
smoke?

FREQ WTD
1 Higher 1,881 2,862,358
2 Lower 11,075 12,691,582
3 About the same 5,486 6,346,623
7 Don't know 1614 2,047,129
8 Refused 325 537,006
9 Not stated 34 95,030

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable: Q140 Paosition: 150 Length: 1

What language do you speak most often at home?

FREQ WTD
1 English 16,575 16,285,852
2 French 2,488 5,476,493
3 Both English and French 273 511,232
4 Other 938 2,075,998
7 Don't know 19 31,221
8 Refused 83 103,902
9 Not stated A 95,030

20415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Variable: Q146 Position: 151 Length: 2

Which of the following best describes your MAIN activity during the last 12 months? Wereyou ...

FREQ WTD
01 working at ajob or business? 9,24 13,924,828
02 looking for work? 508 583471
03 astudent? 6,397 2,969,301
04 retired? 2450 4,396,741
05 raising afamily or running a household? 1,271 1,947,833
06 other? 290 404,784
% Valid skip 0 0
97 Don't know 40 41,167
9% Refused 171 216,574
9 Not stated A 95,030

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All respondents
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Variable: Q150 Paosition: 153 Length: 2

Wheat isyour best estimate of your total household income for the last 12 months before taxes and deductions?
Please include income from all household members and from all sources. Wasit ...

FREQ WTD
01 Lessthan $15,000 2,122 1,871,739
02 $151t0 29,000 3,032 3,351,208
03 $30 to 44,000 2,629 3,302,817
04 $45 to 59,000 2,023 2,981,307
05 $60 to 79,000 1532 2,464,640
06 $80 to 99,000 726 1,442,876
07 $100 to 119,000 444 829,124
08 $120,000 or more 3387 818,179
97 Don't know 4,872 3,448,577
93 Refused 2,590 3,943,716
9 Not stated 58 125,544
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Variable: Q160 Paosition: 155 Length: 1
What isyour date of birth?
** Unspecified range ** 20415 24,579,728
20,415 24,579,728

Thisvariableissuppressed on the public use microdatafile.
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Variable: Q170 Paosition: 156 Length: 2

What is the highest grade or level of education you have ever attained?

FREQ WTD
01 No schooling 36 77,391
02 Some elementary 519 578,962
03 Completed elementary 782 875,482
04 Some secondary 5,446 4,096,831
05 Completed secondary 5,231 6,545,522
06 Some community college, technical college, CEGEP or

nurse'straining 1,145 1,583,828
07 Completed commu college, technical college, CEGEP or
nurse'straining 2,224 3,599,425

03 Some university or teacher's college 2,088 1,622,617
09 Completed university or teacher's college 2,495 4,644,875
10 Other education or training 196 268,134
97 Don't know 57 178,913
98 Refused 158 404,049
P9 Not stated 33 103,700

20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Derived Variable: DVSST1 Position: 158 Length:1
Derived variable for type 1 smoking status.

FREQ WTD
1 Current smoker 5,632 6,007,562
2 Former smoker 3,720 6,388,737
3 Never smoked 11,063 12,183,429
9 Not stated 0 0

20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents

Note:  SOSIC definition
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Derived Variable: DVSST2 Position: 159 Length:2
Derived variable for type 2 smoking status.
FREQ WTD
01 Current daily smoker 4,608 4,858,494
02 Current occasional smoker 1,024 1,149,068
03 Former daily smoker 3,269 5,573,689
04 Former occasional smoker 405 740,000
05 Experimental smoker 3,259 3,472,694
06 Lifetime abstainer 7,692 8,587,223
99 Not stated 158 198,560
20415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Note  New DV
Variable: DVSS1 Position: 161 Length: 1
Derived variable for type 1 smoking status
FREQ WTD
1 Smoked in last 30 days 5,747 6,114,463
2 Not smoked in 30 days, but smoked 100 cigarettes 3,632 6,317,320
3 Never smoked or smoked lessthan 100 cigarettesin life 11,036 12,147,944
9 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents

Note:  SOSIC definition
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Derived Variable: DVSS2 Position: 162 Length:2
Derived variable for type 2 smoking status.
FREQ WTD
01 Smoked daily in last 30 days, >=100 cigs. inlife 4776 5,098,495
02 Smoked non-daily in last 30 days, >=100 cigs. in life 696 748,718
03 Former daily smoker, but not smoked inlast 30 days,
>=100cigs. inlife 3222 5,541,378
04 Former occasional smoker, not smoked in last 30 days,
>=100 cigsinlife 407 766,151
05 Beginner: Smoked inlast 30 days, <100 cigs. inlife 360 355,277
06 Past experimental smoker 3,259 3472,694
07 Lifetime abstainer 7,692 8,587,223
9 Not stated 3 9,792
20415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Note:  SOSIC definition
Variable: DVCIGWK Position: 164 Length: 3
Derived variable for number of cigarettes smoked per week
Allowed Min: 000 Allowed Max: 995
FREQ WTD
000: 630 5,449 5,824,314
996 Vadid skip 14,668 18,465,264
999 Not stated 298 290,149
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Current smokersin last 30 days

Note: New DV
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Derived Variable: DVAVCIG7 Position: 167 Length:2

Derived variable for smoker's average number of cigarettes smoked per day (Occasional smokers who haven't
smoked in the past 30 days have been excluded, unlike SOSIC).

Allowed Min: 00 Allowed Max: 95
FREQ WTD
00:90 5,449 5,824,314
% Vadid skip 14,668 18,465,264
99 Not stated 298 290,149
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Current smokers in the last 30 days
Note:  Averaged over 7 days
Derived Variable: DVNDSMK Position: 169 Length:2
Derived variable for number of days smoked in the last 7 days
Allowed Min: 00 Allowed Max: 07
FREQ WTD
00:07 5,449 5,824,314
% Valid skip 14,668 18,465,264
9 Not stated 298 290,149
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Current smokers

Notee  New DV
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Derived Variable: DVAVCIGD Position: 171 Length:2
Derived variable for smoker's average number of cigarettes smoked; on the days that they smoked
Allowed Min: 00 Allowed Max: 95
FREQ WTD
00:90 5,422 5,802,264
9% Valid skip 14,668 18,465,264
9 Not stated 325 312,199
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Current smokers in the last 30 days
Note:  New DV
Derived Variable: STOPSMK Position: 173 Length:2

Derived variable for the number of months since the survey date that the nonsmoker stopped smoking (i.e. did not

smoke in past 30 days)

FREQ
00:11 367
18 1-2yrs 388
48 35yrs 378
60 >5yrsago 2,388
% vaid skip 16,853
99 Not stated 41

20,415
Coverage: Former smokers (E040=3)

Note: New DV

WTD
485,94
467,323
496,340

4,698,603
18,368,416

24,579,728
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Variable: DVYRSSMK Paosition: 175 Length: 2
Dervied variable for the number of years the respondent smoked
Allowed Min: 00 Allowed Max: 95
FREQ WTD
00:80 5,610 5,972,897
9% Valid skip 14,783 18,572,166
99 Not stated 22 34,665
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Current smokers
Note:  New DV
Variable: DVCURTOB Position: 177 Length: 1

Has the respondent used any tobacco productsin the last 30 days (cigarettes, cigars, pipes or chewing tobacco /

pinch / snuff)?

© WE

Coverage:
Note: New DV

FREQ
Yes 6,106
No 14,309
Not stated 0
20415

All respondents

WTD
6,557,231
18,022,497

24,579,728
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Variable: DVEVRBUY Paosition: 178 Length: 1

In the past twelve months, has the respondent ever bought cigarettes?

FREQ WTD

1 Yes 5,385 5,850,321
3 No 303 121,876
6 Valid skip 14,713 18,601,761
9 Not stated 14 5,769

20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Current smokers (E040=1 or E040=2) age 15 - 24.
Note:  New DV
Variable: DVEVRREF Position: 179 Length: 1
In the past twelve months, has anyone in a store refused to sell cigarettes to respondent?

FREQ WTD
1 Yes 641 260,854
3 No 2,239 893,602
6 Valid skip 17,507 23,412,887
9 Not stated 28 12,385

20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Current smokers who have ever bought cigarettes age 15 - 24.

Note: New DV
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Derived Variable: DVSMKPTN Position: 180

Length:1

Derived variable for current smokers smoking pattern (SOSIC only included smokers that smoked in the past 7 days

instead of 30 days).
FREQ WTD
1 Smoked everyday 4,681 5,000,077
2 Weekdays only 3 2,340
3 Weekend only 3 1477
4 Did not smokein last 7 days 232 286,083
5 Other pattern 530 534,337
6 Valid skip 14,668 18,465,264
9 Not stated 298 290,149
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: Current smokers in the last 30 days
Derived Variable: DVEDUC Position: 181 Length:1
Derived variable for highest level of education obtained (grouped).
FREQ WTD
1 L ess than secondary 6,783 5,628,665
2 Completed secondary 8,660 10,020,102
3 Completed community college, technical college, CEGEP or
nurse'straining 2,224 3,599,425
4 Completed university or teacher's college 2,495 4,644,875
7 Don't know 0 0
8 Refused 0 0
9 Not stated 253 686,662
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents

Note:  (SOSIC definition) If Q170 = 01,02,03,04 then DVEDUC = 1; If Q170 = 05,06,08,10 then DVEDUC = 2; If Q170 = 07 then DVEDUC =

3; If Q170 = 09 then DVEDUC = 4
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Derived Variable: DVINCAD Position: 182 Length:1

Income adequacy (based on hhld income and hhid size)

FREQ WTD
1 Low 3534 3,204,822
2 Medium low 4,679 5,852,755
3 Medium 2,590 3,856,763
4 Medium high 1,203 2,181,227
5 High 889 1,966,323
9 Not stated 7,520 7,517,837

20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents

Note:  More categories than SOSIC

Variable: HHTYPE Position: 183 Length: 2

Type of household, based on age composition (e.g. adults only, adults with young children, etc.)

FREQ WTD
01 Household with only 18-19 members 175 70,529
02 Household with only 20-24 members 1,015 526,959
03 Household with only 25-44 members 1,599 3,420,967
o4 Household with only 45-64 members 1,889 3,443,891
05 Household with only 65+ members 1,760 2,814,802
06 Household with adultsand children 00-11 only 2,169 3,487,220
07 Household with adults and teens 12-19 only 6,243 4,692,330
08 Household with adults and young children and teens 00-19 1,989 1,608,397
09 Other compositions. 3576 4514633
9 Not stated 0 0

20,415 24,579,728

Coverage: All responding households
Note:  (New DV) Derived from the Roster enteries.
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Variable: T_AGE Paosition: 185 Length: 2
Age of respondent, derived from the respondent’s date of birth Q160A B C or roster age
Allowed Min: 15 Allowed Max: 95
FREQ WTD
15:98 20,415 24,579,728
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents
Note:  On public use file, ages greater than 85 were recoded to 85.
Variable: P_AGEGRP Position: 187 Length: 2
Age of the respondent in ranges. Derived from the respondent'sage T_AGE.
FREQ WTD
01 1517 3438 1,239,936
02 18-19 2,098 823,271
03 20-22 2,879 1,300,013
04 23-24 1,646 770,628
05 2544 4716 9,668,740
06 4564 3,556 7,144,622
07 65 plus 2,082 3,632,519
99 Not stated 0 0
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All responding individuals
Weight Variable: WGT12MO Position: 189 Length:10
Twelve month weight
FREQ WTD
(0000000004 : 0000032109 20,415 24,579,728
20,415 24,579,728
Coverage: All respondents

Note: 10 digits with 4 decimal places




